## Product Release Information No. 509

## Compatibility with GoPro®"HERO7 Black"

As the camera lens is identical with previous GoPro® cameras, performance (angle of view and depth of field) through INON attachment lenses below remains same as the performance of using those lenses attached on *HERO6 BLACK/HERO5 BLACK*. (\*2)

- -<u>UFL-G140 SD</u> Underwater Semi-fisheye Conversion Lens
- -<u>UCL-G165 SD</u>Underwater Wide Close-up Lens

As compatibility with the new HERO7 BLACK has been confirmed, product name of existing <u>SD Front Mask</u> has been changed as below.

## SD Front Mask for HERO5/6/7

--Same as SD Front Mask for HERO5/6

Product name/JAN Code will be updated on October 23rd, 2018 shipment and after.

--JAN Code: 456212143 897 2



Left: SD Front Mask for HERO5/6/7

Center left: SD Front Mask for HERO5/6/7 installed on the GoPro® genuine dive housing Super Suits

Center right: UFL-G140SD installed on the Super Suits via SD Front Mask for HERO5/6/7 Right: UCL-G165SD installed on the Super Suits via SD Front Mask for HERO5/6/7

(\*1) The HERO7 SILVER/HERO7 WHITE is <u>not</u> compatible with the GoPro® genuine dive housing Super Suits.

(\*2) Though the *HERO7 BLACK* offers advanced video stabilization "HyperSmooth", angle of view is same as previous *HERO6 BLACK* with its video stabilization activated as crop ratio of them is almost same.

[Relevant press releases]

http://inonnews.blogspot.jp/2017/07/sdfrontmask-for-hero5.html https://inonnews.blogspot.com/2017/10/compatibility-hero6.html

[Product page on INON website] http://www.inon.jp/products/gopro/top.html

\* GOPRO, HERO, are trademarks or registered trademarks of GoPro, Inc.

October 19, 2018 INON INC.

\*Press release information is as of October 19, 2018 and subject to change without prior notice.

